# County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session	Legislative day # 2
RESOLUT	TION NO. <u>23</u> - 2020
Introduced by: Chairperson	at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappo Disabilities.	intment of Nicole Czarnecki to the Commission on
Introduced and read first time on February 3, 2020.	By order Lang Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	By order Low 12 Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adon Civic 2020.	opted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
	Certified by Ment Janes, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.318 and 12.401 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Commission on Disabilities in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Nicole Czarnecki
7	as a member of the Commission on Disabilities; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this Znd day of Maryland, 2020 that the following person is reappointed as
12	a member of the Commission on Disabilities to serve from the passage of this Resolution to
13	January 2, 2025 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Nicole Czarnecki
15	Columbia, Maryland

.

•

## Nicole Czarnecki

#### **Professional Overview**

Czarnecki is a graduate of the University of Maryland, Baitimore County. She graduated from UMBC with a Bachelor of Arts degree

in Political Science in December of 2013. After graduation, She began volunteering for the campaign of a Howard County,

Maryland County Executive Candidate, then-Maryland State Senator (now-County Executive) Allan H. Kittleman.

### **Core Qualifications**

Writing Creativity Speaking

Learning foreign languages

Critical and Applied Thinking

Utilizing social media

Võlunteering Researching

#### Accomplishments

In one of her classes in her final semester at UMBC—Hebrew 101—she passed the oral final with her professor having "no comment" as to how she did because she did that well. She also received an "A" in the class. She is very savvy at utilizing social media, For example, she has an About.Me page.

#### Education

Bachelor of Arts: Political Science, 2013

University of Maryland, Baltimore County — Catonsville, M D, United States

## Experience

Volunteer

Chapelgate Presbyterian Church — Marriottsville, Maryland

She volunteered for Vacation Bible School in 2006, 2007, and 2008.

Volunteer'

January 28, 2014 to December 1, 2014

Campaign For Alian H. Kittleman For County Executive — Columbia, MD

Volunteer.

### Presentations

Czarnecki recorded several YouTube videos in which she gave political and other commentary.

## Memberships/Scholarly Societies

Czarnecki was a member of Phi Thela Kappa at Howard Community College.